163
•  Micro compact size
•  Protection against over current/phase loss/locked rotor (phase loss/locked rotor operates by over current)
•  Separate setting for startup delay/operation delay time
•  Relay resistant to vibration and short-circuit applied (1a1b applied) * 1c for standard type
•  Integrated AC/DC operating power supply (Free voltage) * AC 100~240V for standard type
•  Operation display and active current check (LED)
•  Manual (instant)/electrical reset

166
•Accessory
Ordering Example
E
e.g., To order an EOCR-SS:
O C R S S - 0 5 S Advanced
❷❶
E
❷❶
O C R S S - 0 5 R U Standard
❸
2
❶
e.g., To order a 2CT:
C T - D 1 - 1 - C0 0
EOCR-SS
Accessory1
Model Reference
CT Current
Transformer Ratio
Notes
2CT 2CT-D1-100-C 100:5 Rectangular 2CT
2CT-D2-200-C 200:5 Rectangular 2CT
2CT-D3-300-C 300:5 Rectangular 2CT
2CT-D4-400-C 400:5 Rectangular 2CT
❶
Current Setting
Range
5 0.5-6A For 60A or higher,
combine 05Type and an external
CT (secondary 5A) for use
30 3.0-30A
60 5.0-60A
❷
Operating
Power Supply
S 24~240V AC/DC
W 380~440V AC
※ For a CT combination type, please write an accessory code from the CT Order Codes
separately.
❶
Current Setting
Range
5 0.5-6A For 60A or higher,
combine 05Type and an external
CT (secondary 5A) for use
30 3.0-30A
60 5.0-60A
❷ Output Power R R Type
❸
Operating
Power Supply
U 100~240V AC/DC
※ Contacts are 2-SPST (1a1b) for advanced and 1-SPDT (1c) for standard.
❶
CT Current
Transformer
Ratio
D1 100 Rectangular 2CT 100:5
D2 200 Rectangular 2CT 200:5
D3 300 Rectangular 2CT 300:5
D4 400 Rectangular 2CT 400:5